PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH K PATTERSON	03/23/2011	
PAUL ADAMS	03/24/2011	
BERNARD BENSUSSAN	03/23/2011	
TONY SGROI	03/24/2011	
KAI HIRSCH	04/18/2011	
DANIEL FERRARA	03/30/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNGER MARKETING INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	425 ASYLUM STREET	
City:	BRIDGEPORT	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12986381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501507290

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-327-4500 Phone: docketing@ogrp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1331.087USU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward L. McMahon

REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0555

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=1331087USU#page1.tif

source=1331087USU#page2.tif

source=1331087USU#page3.tif source=1331087USU#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0556

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Joseph K. Patterson, Paul Adams, Bernard Bensussan, Tony Sgroi, Kai Hirsch and Daniel Ferrara			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	UNGER MARKETING INTERNATIONAL, LLC 425 Asylum Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06610 US			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	XXXX Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other:	·			
	Execution Date: March 23, 2011, March 24	, 2011, March 23, 2011, March 24,			
2011,	April 18, 2011 and March 30, 2011, respecti	vely.			
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):	and the stime the expectation date of			
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of			
the ap	oplication is:	A. P. Conflance Data			
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B.	Application/Issue Date			
	12/986,381	January 7, 2011			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence concerning this document			
should	d be mailed:				
	Edward L. McMal				
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero	& Perie, L.L.P.			
	One Landmark Square,	10" F100"			
	Stamford, Connecticut 0690	1-2682 U.S.A.			
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved	l: <u>1</u> .			
_	= () = (07.0 E.D. 2.44(b)) #40.00/occignm	ant			
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignm	ient.			
	XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623				
	Enclosed	t account			
	XXXXX Authorized to be charged to deposi	t account.			
The C	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the	communication or credit any			
under	37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this	communication or orealt arry			
overp	ayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy			
ie a fru	e copy of the original document.	the control of the co			
15 a 11 U	7/1 m				
E	Edward L. McMahon 2	04/20/11			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Totalin	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	gocument. <u>4</u>			

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Joseph K. PATTERSON 74 Bagburn Road Monroe, Connecticut 06468 US Paul ADAMS
21 Perry Drive
Monroe, Connecticut 06468
US

Bernard BENSUSSAN 42 Kimberly Drive Monroe, Connecticut 06468 US

Tony SGROI 28 Hintz Drive Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 US

Kai HIRSCH Neusser Str. 576 Cologne Germany D- 50737 DE Daniel FERRARA 221 Looking Glass Hill Road Morris, Connecticut 06763 US

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SURFACE CLEANING TOOLS HAVING END CAPS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, Unger Marketing International, LLC, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 425 Asylum Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06610, US wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries

Page 1 of 3

1331.087USU

foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Jose	ph	K.	PA	T	ER	50 i	N

25-MAR-

Date

Witness Signature

23 Mar 11

910 Marion Ave Plantsville, CT

06479

Witness Address

Paul ADAMS

1 AMMy

Witness Signature

28 HINTZ Drive

Wallingford CT 06492

Witness Address

Bernard BENSUSSAN	Tony SGROID
23 - May . 2011	24 Mar 2011 Date
Witness Signature	Witness Signature 21 PERRY DR.
20 WHIPFOORWILL LANE	markor CT 06468
Witness Address	Witness Address
BETMANY CT. 06524	
Kai HIRSCH	Daniel FERRARA
18 day. TONS	3-30-2011
Date Date	Date 3-30-201/
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Kai Clamens Wellerise G 48734 Refer	221 LOOK NG GLOSS VILL 28
Witness Address	Witness Address